
STATE OF NEW MEXICO 
ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
 

 

APPLICATIONS OF PERMIAN OILFIELD 

PARTNERS, LLC TO APPROVE SALT WATER 

DISPOSAL WELL IN LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO. CASE NOS. 23807-23808 

 

 

UNOPPOSED MOTION FOR CONTINUANCE 

 

Pursuant to the Status Conference held October 19, 2023, Permian Oilfield Partners, LLC 

requests that the above-referenced cases be continued to the November 16, 2023 docket for a 

contested hearing.  

     Respectfully submitted,  

MODRALL, SPERLING, ROEHL, HARRIS 
 & SISK, P.A. 
 

By:  
 Deana M. Bennett 
 Earl E DeBrine, Jr. 

     Yarithza Peña 

  Post Office Box 2168 
 500 Fourth Street NW, Suite 1000 
 Albuquerque, New Mexico 87103-2168 
 Telephone: 505.848.1800 
 Attorneys for Permian Oilfield Partners, LLC 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing was served on counsel of record by 
electronic mail on October 30, 2023.  
 
Michael H. Feldewert 
Adam G. Rankin 
Paula M. Vance 
P.O. Box 2208 
Santa Fe, NM  87504-2208 
(505) 988-4421 
mfeldewert@hollandhart.com 
agrankin@hollandhart.com 
pmvance@hollandhart.com 
Attorneys for MRC Permian Company and  
Matador Production Company 
 
Dana S. Hardy 
Jaclyn McLean 
P.O. Box 2068 
Santa Fe, NM 87504-2068 
Phone: (505) 982-4554 
Facsimile: (505) 982-8623 
dhardy@hinklelawfirm.com 
jmclean@hinklelawfirm.com 
Counsel for Permian Resources Operating, LLC 
 
 
Case No. 23808 only: 
Elizabeth Ryan 
Jobediah Rittenhouse 
ConocoPhillips 
1048 Paseo de Peralta 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 
(505) 780-8000 
Beth.Ryan@concophillips.com 
Joby.Rittenhouse@conocophillips.com 
Attorneys for COG Operating LLC  
 
 
 
 

        
       ______________________________ 
       Deana M. Bennett 
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